### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chae-Sung KIM	11/07/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi	
City:	Kyoungki-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6897086

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mmaslowska@mcandrews-ip.com
Correspondent Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 500 W Madison
Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21467US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. McAndrews	

Total Attachments: 1

source=21467US02\_Parent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0889

500993410

Atty. Docket No: 29926/37048

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:	09/941,481		Filed:	August 29,	2001
Title: I	MAGE SENSOR AN	D METHOD FOR	FABRICATING THE	SAME	
For gethereby assigns, the end Letters Patent any and all of improvements, in any reissue of The Letters Patent the The Letters Patent the Assignment the The Letters Patent to have the rights in For significant to have the rights in extension of addeem necessar assignee, its significance, the matters of preference, the rights therein	s) to HYUNDAI in the right, title and in of the United States her applications, when and in any and all Lor extension thereof, andersigned hereby to said assigned. Indersigned hereby execution date and/ondersigned warrant(should be applied to make this assigned to make this assigned interest herein as aid consideration the assigns, to execute or improvements, any Letters Patent that y or expedient, and accessors or assigns to cooperate to the bearing and execution thereby agreeing to pe hereby conveyed in	executed by the acceptance of the undersigned authorize(s) and result of the authorize of the aforesaid of the aforesaid of the ability of the preliminary form, upon requessaid assignce, its	NDUSTIRES CO., LTI ion or improvements of indersigned on Nov. I administration of the Commission of th	the undersigned 7, 2001  ly or jointly with any be obtained of oner of Patents of record in sailication when off oners (owner) of the no outstanding equest and at the tinuation-in-part is thereto, and any the treat asid assigned, said assigned, is Patent assigned said assignee, in the producing ever acts to obtain any whereby said I	acknowledged, the undersigned Assignee"), its successors and disclosed in an application for and in said application and hothers, on said invention or any of said applications, and and Trademarks to issue said application to insert in this icially known, the interest herein assigned and prior assignments, licenses, or expense of said assignee, its and substitute applications for y application for the reissue or its successors or assigns, may ree(s) upon the request of said dherein becoming involved in a successors or assigns, in the said Letters Patent will be held and it Letters Patent may be granted.
as fully and en	itirely as the same v	ould have been he	eld and enjoyed by the	undersigned if th	is assignment and sale had no
been made. WIT	NESS my (our) hand	(s) this 7th c	lay of <u>November</u>	, 2001.	
Witnesses:					
1) Name: B	ong, su-Yeon			Kim, Chre	sung
	un, Kacurg - Ye HYON, Kyung-Ye			KIM, CHAE-SUI	NG ¥

MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower, 233 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606-6402

PATENT

REEL: 012518 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 01/23/2002

**RECORDED: 10/20/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0890